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Dates for the diary 
2nd May 2025 

 
Dear Parents, 
 
Please find below a list of dates for the diary for the Summer Term. Please note, there may well be events 
added to this list throughout the term, which you will be notified of if applicable to you and your 
child/children. 
 

Mon 5th May- Bank holiday- school closed  

Tues 6th May- SEN Coffee Morning with Educational Psychologist- 11am- all welcome 

Wed 7th-Friday 9th May- Year 2 Edgmond Hall Residential  

Mon 12th-Thurs 15th May- Year 6 SATS week  

Wed 14th May- RP visit to Perton Library  

Wed 14th May- AGM Meeting at school 5pm- all welcome 

Mon 19th May- Children's Day Haven Fundraiser- own clothes & bake sale 

Tues 20th May- Year 4 ‘Singing in the Halls’ Visit  

Thurs 22nd May- Year 3 Parents times table meeting  

Friday 23rd May- Last day of term  

 

Mon 2nd-Fri 6th June- Year 6 Plas Gwynant Residential  

Tues 3rd June- Sleep Workshop with School Nurses- 9am- all welcome 

Wed 4th June- New nursery intake induction meeting for parents  

Thurs 5th June- Reception visit- Dudley Canal Trust  

Mon 9th June- Phonics Screening Week begins  

Tues 10th June- Nursery Adventure Street visit  

Wed 11th June- New Nursery induction meeting for parents  

Friday 13th June- Reception Supermen assembly  

Mon 16th June- Year 2 SATS week  

Wed 18th June- New Reception induction meeting for parents  
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Wed 25th June- New Year 1 induction meeting for parents  

Thurs 26th June- Sports Day  

Fri 27th June- Year 5 Blists Hill visit  

Mon 30th June- EYFS Best of British enrichment afternoon  

Tues 1st July- Whole School Transition morning  

Wed 2ndJuly- Back up Sports Day (if other is cancelled for weather reasons)  

Thurs 3rd July- Toileting Workshop with school nurses- 9am- all welcome 

Sat 5th July- Summer Fayre 

Tues 8th July- Whole School Transition morning  

Tues 8th July- Year 6 evening performance 6pm 

Thurs 10th July- Year 6 evening performance 6pm 

Thurs 10th July- Whole School Sensory gardens and art exhibition straight after school 

Thurs 17th July- Year 6 prom 6pm 

Friday 18th July- Year 6 Leavers Assembly at 1:30pm  

Friday 18th July- Last day of term & Break up for Summer holidays  

Monday 21st July- Inset day for staff   

 
We hope you find this useful,  
 
Yours Sincerely,  
T. Hinkley 
Executive Headteacher 

tel:01827213900
mailto:woodthorneprimaryschool@wolverhampton.gov.uk

